GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1728

ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011

DETAILS OF SEAFOOD PRODUCTION

Alagiri Shri S. ;Harnsrajbhai Shri Radadiya Vitthalbhai

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether data on seafood production is available with the Government during the last three years;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Details of Seafood production for the last three years are as under:

Year Seafood production
(Quantity in tonnes)

2007-08 - 2919486

2008-09 - 2978194

2009-10 - 2990263 (provisional)

(c) Does not arise.
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